9/6/25, 11:52 AM

Verona Invitational
Hosted by Verona High School

========== Boys Middle School TEAM SCORE

Verona Area MS

Verona, WI

9/6/2025

Verona Invitational

Ryan Hopp

Gage Turkow
Calvin Sathoff
Drew Longley
Oliver Marriott
Dante Ejercito
Paul Sand

Sennett MS

(10:56.7 54:43.1 2:28.2)

Jack Houseman
Henner Robelia
Charlie Moore
Tim Cronin

Neo Ben-Ami

Magnus Pronschinske

Malakai Powers

Hamilton MS

(11:19.5 56:37.5 0:56.1)

Eagan Wiederhoeft
Lucas Harper
William Courtenay
Mikey Richardson
Asher Olson

Logan Kennelly
Louis Foster

Assumption MS

(11:11.7 55:58.3 1:57.1)

Dominic Schoenick
Rogan Ott

Johann Statz
Logan Breu

Franz Statz

Aaron Dolan

Brian Dolan

0'Keeffe MS

(12:01.0 60:04.9 3:40.1)

38
( 39)
( 40)

Jaspser Bingham
Everett Wyatt
Levi Strabala

Kai Stringer
Grady Enders
Natan Zemel-Hayim

New Glarus/Monticello MS

Emmitt Coon
Conor Mitchell
Henry Olson
Russel Eyler
Jamison Smith
Oliver Legris
Declan Umhoefer

file:///C:/RunScore/RSTMP$$$.HTML

(13:03.9 65:19.4 2:52.0)
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9/6/25, 11:52 AM

Place TmPI
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5
6 5
7 6
8 7
9

10 8
11 9
12 10
13 11
14 12
15 13
16 14
17

18 15
19 16
20 17
21

22

23 18
24 19
25 20
26

27

28 21
29 22
30 23
31 24
32 25
33

34 26
35 27

Name

Jack Houseman
Dominic Schoenick
Ryan Hopp
Jaspser Bingham
Smith Davies
Gage Turkow
Henner Robelia
Calvin Sathoff
Samuel Senatori
Drew Longley
Oliver Marriott
Eagan Wiederhoeft
Dante Ejercito
Lucas Harper
Paul Sand
Charlie Moore
Zeke Rissman-Call
Everett Wyatt
William Courtenay
Rogan Ott

Tyler Sibley

Jerric Terry

Tim Cronin
Johann Statz
Logan Breu
Sebastian Davies
Beckett Henry
Mikey Richardson
Asher Olson

Levi Strabala
Franz Statz
Emmitt Coon

Tito Switzky
Logan Kennelly
Conor Mitchell
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Verona Invitational

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI
Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025
Boys Middle School

Year
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Teamname

Sennett MS
Assumption MS
Verona Area MS
O'Keeffe MS

Merton MS

Verona Area MS
Sennett MS

Verona Area MS
Cherokee Heights MS
Verona Area MS
Verona Area MS
Hamilton MS

Verona Area MS
Hamilton MS

Verona Area MS
Sennett MS
Cherokee Heights MS
O'Keeffe MS
Hamilton MS
Assumption MS
Verona Area MS
Verona Area MS
Sennett MS
Assumption MS
Assumption MS
Merton MS

Merton MS

Hamilton MS
Hamilton MS
O'Keeffe MS
Assumption MS

New Glarus/Monticello MS
Verona Area MS
Hamilton MS

New Glarus/Monticello MS

Time
9:46.0
9:51.0
9:54.9

10:04.4

10:07.9

10:12.1

10:12.8

10:24.7

10:36.5

10:45.8

10:48.3

10:51.1

10:58.7

10:58.8

10:59.2

11:05.5

11:14.1

11:15.1

11:15.5

11:22.2

11:23.4

11:23.4

11:24.6

11:27.9

11:29.1

11:31.6

11:43.0

11:44.9

11:47.2

11:48.1

11:48.1

11:51.0

11:52.8

11:59.8

12:06.7

Pace
3:09
3:11
3:12
3:15
3:16
3:17
3:18
3:22
3:25
3:28
3:29
3:30
3:32
3:33
3:33
3:35
3:37
3:38
3:38
3:40
3:40
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:42
3:43
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:48
3:48
3:49
3:50
3:52
3:54

2/3



9/6/25, 11:52 AM
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

28
29

30
31

32
33

34

Asher Knapp
Neo Ben-Ami
Jacob Cooper
Henry Olson
Louis Foster
Magnus Pronschinske
Roan Milhans
Avner Roginsky
James Keck
Grayson Gnadt
Aaron Dolan
Brian Dolan

John Lubner
Charles Kluesner
Kai Stringer
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Verona Invitational
Merton MS
Sennett MS
Verona Area MS

New Glarus/Monticello MS

Hamilton MS
Sennett MS
Verona Area MS
Hamilton MS
Cherokee Heights MS
Verona Area MS
Assumption MS
Assumption MS
Hamilton MS
Hamilton MS
O'Keeffe MS

12:07.0
12:14.2
12:15.4
12:17.8
12:17.8
12:29.7
12:29.8
12:32.4
12:47.2
12:50.7
12:54.8
12:58.1
13:00.2
13:03.0
13:12.8

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

Place
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

TmPI

35

36

37

38

39

40
41

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI
Hosted by Verona High School

9/6/2025

Boys Middle School

Name

Evan Schoenick
Timmy Przywara
Arvind Sankaralinga
Grady Enders

Silas Ley

Malakai Powers
Aez Olstead

Ethan Breu

Russel Eyler

Henry Kimpton
Jamison Smith
Shay Webster
Beylen Pichotta
Javier Cuatepotzo-V
Oliver Legris

Jude Wolter

Silas Pomplun
Nolan Rogers
Declan Umhoefer
Natan Zemel-Hayim

Year

6
8
7
7
6
7
8
5
7
7
8
7
7
8
7
7
7
6
7

6

Teamname

Assumption MS

Verona Area MS

Hamilton MS

O'Keeffe MS

Hamilton MS

Sennett MS

Verona Area MS
Assumption MS

New Glarus/Monticello MS
Hamilton MS

New Glarus/Monticello MS
Hamilton MS

Hamilton MS

Sennett MS

New Glarus/Monticello MS
Verona Area MS

Sennett MS

Hamilton MS

New Glarus/Monticello MS
O'Keeffe MS

Time

13:18.8
13:34.8
13:39.4
13:44.5
13:49.4
13:53.4
14:00.7
14:01.7
14:20.9
14:24.8
14:43.0
14:51.3
15:23.3
15:30.1
15:40.1
16:25.1
16:28.7
16:52.5
17:08.4
17:31.5

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com
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3:54
3:57
3:57
3:58
3:58
4:02
4:02
4:03
4:07
4:09
4:10
4:11
4:12
4:12
4:16

Pace
4:18
4:23
4:24
4:26
4:27
4:29
4:31
4:31
4:38
4:39
4:45
4:47
4:58
5:00
5:03
5:18
5:19
5:26
5:31
5:39
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