

Verona Invitational  
Verona, WI  
Hosted by Verona High School  
9/6/2025

===== Boys Middle School TEAM SCORE =====

1.	32	Verona Area MS		(10:25.2 52:05.8 0:53.4)
=====				
1	3	Ryan Hopp	8	9:54.9
2	5	Gage Turkow	8	10:12.1
3	7	Calvin Sathoff	7	10:24.7
4	8	Drew Longley	6	10:45.8
5	9	Oliver Marriott	8	10:48.3
6	( 11)	Dante Ejercito	8	10:58.7
7	( 13)	Paul Sand	8	10:59.2
2.	67	Sennett MS		(10:56.7 54:43.1 2:28.2)
=====				
1	1	Jack Houseman	8	9:46.0
2	6	Henner Robelia	8	10:12.8
3	14	Charlie Moore	7	11:05.5
4	18	Tim Cronin	7	11:24.6
5	28	Neo Ben-Ami	8	12:14.2
6	( 31)	Magnus Pronschinske	7	12:29.7
7	( 36)	Malakai Powers	7	13:53.4
3.	81	Hamilton MS		(11:19.5 56:37.5 0:56.1)
=====				
1	10	Eagan Wiederhoeft	8	10:51.1
2	12	Lucas Harper	6	10:58.8
3	16	William Courtenay	6	11:15.5
4	21	Mikey Richardson	7	11:44.9
5	22	Asher Olson	7	11:47.2
6	( 26)	Logan Kennelly	8	11:59.8
7	( 30)	Louis Foster	6	12:17.8
4.	82	Assumption MS		(11:11.7 55:58.3 1:57.1)
=====				
1	2	Dominic Schoenick	8	9:51.0
2	17	Rogan Ott	7	11:22.2
3	19	Johann Statz	8	11:27.9
4	20	Logan Breu	8	11:29.1
5	24	Franz Statz	6	11:48.1
6	( 32)	Aaron Dolan	6	12:54.8
7	( 33)	Brian Dolan	5	12:58.1
5.	111	O'Keeffe MS		(12:01.0 60:04.9 3:40.1)
=====				
1	4	Jaspser Bingham	8	10:04.4
2	15	Everett Wyatt	8	11:15.1
3	23	Levi Strabala	8	11:48.1
4	34	Kai Stringer	6	13:12.8
5	35	Grady Enders	7	13:44.5
6	( 41)	Natan Zemel-Hayim	6	17:31.5
6.	156	New Glarus/Monticello MS		(13:03.9 65:19.4 2:52.0)
=====				
1	25	Emmitt Coon	7	11:51.0
2	27	Conor Mitchell	6	12:06.7
3	29	Henry Olson	7	12:17.8
4	37	Russel Eyler	7	14:20.9
5	38	Jamison Smith	8	14:43.0
6	( 39)	Oliver Legris	7	15:40.1
7	( 40)	Declan Umhoefer	7	17:08.4

**Verona Invitational  
Verona, WI  
Hosted by Verona High School  
9/6/2025  
Boys Middle School**

Place	TmPl	Name	Year	Teamname	Time	Pace
1	1	Jack Houseman	8	Sennett MS	9:46.0	3:09
2	2	Dominic Schoenick	8	Assumption MS	9:51.0	3:11
3	3	Ryan Hopp	8	Verona Area MS	9:54.9	3:12
4	4	Jaspser Bingham	8	O'Keeffe MS	10:04.4	3:15
5		Smith Davies	7	Merton MS	10:07.9	3:16
6	5	Gage Turkow	8	Verona Area MS	10:12.1	3:17
7	6	Henner Robelia	8	Sennett MS	10:12.8	3:18
8	7	Calvin Sathoff	7	Verona Area MS	10:24.7	3:22
9		Samuel Senatori	8	Cherokee Heights MS	10:36.5	3:25
10	8	Drew Longley	6	Verona Area MS	10:45.8	3:28
11	9	Oliver Marriott	8	Verona Area MS	10:48.3	3:29
12	10	Eagan Wiederhoeft	8	Hamilton MS	10:51.1	3:30
13	11	Dante Ejercito	8	Verona Area MS	10:58.7	3:32
14	12	Lucas Harper	6	Hamilton MS	10:58.8	3:33
15	13	Paul Sand	8	Verona Area MS	10:59.2	3:33
16	14	Charlie Moore	7	Sennett MS	11:05.5	3:35
17		Zeke Rissman-Call	8	Cherokee Heights MS	11:14.1	3:37
18	15	Everett Wyatt	8	O'Keeffe MS	11:15.1	3:38
19	16	William Courtenay	6	Hamilton MS	11:15.5	3:38
20	17	Rogan Ott	7	Assumption MS	11:22.2	3:40
21		Tyler Sibley	8	Verona Area MS	11:23.4	3:40
22		Jerric Terry	7	Verona Area MS	11:23.4	3:40
23	18	Tim Cronin	7	Sennett MS	11:24.6	3:41
24	19	Johann Statz	8	Assumption MS	11:27.9	3:42
25	20	Logan Breu	8	Assumption MS	11:29.1	3:42
26		Sebastian Davies	5	Merton MS	11:31.6	3:43
27		Beckett Henry	6	Merton MS	11:43.0	3:47
28	21	Mikey Richardson	7	Hamilton MS	11:44.9	3:47
29	22	Asher Olson	7	Hamilton MS	11:47.2	3:48
30	23	Levi Strabala	8	O'Keeffe MS	11:48.1	3:48
31	24	Franz Statz	6	Assumption MS	11:48.1	3:48
32	25	Emmitt Coon	7	New Glarus/Monticello MS	11:51.0	3:49
33		Tito Switzky	6	Verona Area MS	11:52.8	3:50
34	26	Logan Kennelly	8	Hamilton MS	11:59.8	3:52
35	27	Conor Mitchell	6	New Glarus/Monticello MS	12:06.7	3:54

36		Asher Knapp	4	Merton MS	12:07.0	3:54
37	28	Neo Ben-Ami	8	Sennett MS	12:14.2	3:57
38		Jacob Cooper	6	Verona Area MS	12:15.4	3:57
39	29	Henry Olson	7	New Glarus/Monticello MS	12:17.8	3:58
40	30	Louis Foster	6	Hamilton MS	12:17.8	3:58
41	31	Magnus Pronschinske	7	Sennett MS	12:29.7	4:02
42		Roan Milhans	8	Verona Area MS	12:29.8	4:02
43		Avner Roginsky	8	Hamilton MS	12:32.4	4:03
44		James Keck	7	Cherokee Heights MS	12:47.2	4:07
45		Grayson Gnad	6	Verona Area MS	12:50.7	4:09
46	32	Aaron Dolan	6	Assumption MS	12:54.8	4:10
47	33	Brian Dolan	5	Assumption MS	12:58.1	4:11
48		John Lubner	8	Hamilton MS	13:00.2	4:12
49		Charles Kluesner	6	Hamilton MS	13:03.0	4:12
50	34	Kai Stringer	6	O'Keeffe MS	13:12.8	4:16

*Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttimg.com*

**Verona Invitational  
Verona, WI  
Hosted by Verona High School  
9/6/2025  
Boys Middle School**

Place	TmPI	Name	Year	Teamname	Time	Pace
51		Evan Schoenick	6	Assumption MS	13:18.8	4:18
52		Timmy Przywara	8	Verona Area MS	13:34.8	4:23
53		Arvind Sankaralinga	7	Hamilton MS	13:39.4	4:24
54	35	Grady Enders	7	O'Keeffe MS	13:44.5	4:26
55		Silas Ley	6	Hamilton MS	13:49.4	4:27
56	36	Malakai Powers	7	Sennett MS	13:53.4	4:29
57		Aez Olstead	8	Verona Area MS	14:00.7	4:31
58		Ethan Breu	5	Assumption MS	14:01.7	4:31
59	37	Russel Eyer	7	New Glarus/Monticello MS	14:20.9	4:38
60		Henry Kimpton	7	Hamilton MS	14:24.8	4:39
61	38	Jamison Smith	8	New Glarus/Monticello MS	14:43.0	4:45
62		Shay Webster	7	Hamilton MS	14:51.3	4:47
63		Beylen Pichotta	7	Hamilton MS	15:23.3	4:58
64		Javier Cuatepotzo-V	8	Sennett MS	15:30.1	5:00
65	39	Oliver Legris	7	New Glarus/Monticello MS	15:40.1	5:03
66		Jude Wolter	7	Verona Area MS	16:25.1	5:18
67		Silas Pomplun	7	Sennett MS	16:28.7	5:19
68		Nolan Rogers	6	Hamilton MS	16:52.5	5:26
69	40	Declan Umhoefer	7	New Glarus/Monticello MS	17:08.4	5:31
70	41	Natan Zemel-Hayim	6	O'Keeffe MS	17:31.5	5:39

*Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttimg.com*